AOS 4 V5
MRARTEE

Frame Assembly Guide

1 TR
* Top plate

2 TR
* Bottom plate
&
3. Arm
4 iR

* Counter plate

5 KR
+ Supporting plate

03 B 5 LEE MR
6. 03 camera side plate

7 CNC R MiR

CNC camera side plate
8 BIEFTE ¢
* Arm guard TPU
9 BEfEREREFTEN
* Antenna TPU
10 AL FTEN 45
* Receiver mount TPU

11 ElEXT60. L ZEFTENF

* XT60 upper mount TPU
12 B EXT60 FE=TER 4

* XT60 bottom mount TPU
13 B SRR AR

* Silicone camera side plate
14 M3*20 B M SR

* M3#20 Al. standoffv
15 M2*23 B M 4L 5RHE

* M2#*23 Al. standoffv
16 M3*6 kR 7X A i 44

* M3*6 countersunk hex screw
17 M2*8 7N AR L

* M2*8 hex screw
18 M2*6 WS FRIRLL

* M2%*6 hex screw
19 M3*10 ik A7 fiRse

* M3*10 countersunk hex screw
20 M3*12 kM7 figee

* M3*12 countersunk hex screw
21 M1.6%10 #F k75 FaiR 44

* M1.6*10 socket head cap
22 M3*6 W7sfiRL

* M3*6 hex screw
23 M3*20 W7 fiRL

* M3*20 hex screw
24 M2¥10 W7 fig

* M2*10 hex screw
25 M2¥14 R75fige

* M2*14 hex screw

x1

x1

x4

x1

x1

x2

x2

x4

x1

x1

x1

x1

x2

x7

x2

x7

x14

x16

x3

x5

x5

x3

x5

x3

x3

Sy A=
26. M2 B5#a B 926

M2 lock nut
M2*5 7 iR

27. M2*5 hex screw

28 M2*3 ik N iR

* M2*3 countersunk hex screw

* M2 nut

30 04 Pro %2 TPU

* 04 Pro bracket TPU

31 O4EETPU

* 04 Vibration DampersTPU

---- (FtM&)/(Additional parts)

1. BRI KEE MR
Analog camera side plate
M2¥5 LSk 7N F iR 22
*M2*5 countersunk hex screw
3.M3 Fhts B IR 5
M3 lock nut

4 R R 2%+ Sk
*Power cable + plug
5 E&E
* Motor wire protecto
6 15%250 BB Rt L
* 15%250 Battery strap
7.20%250 BEFERBILE
* 20%250 Battery strap
8 Lt RE RS R i 2
* Battery pad
9 BHiREILT
* Self-locking nylon zip ties

10 M3 28

*M3 nut

11 1B ALK

* Sticker
M1.6*7 THHE RN R

12. M1.6*7 hex screw head screw

2%6 MLk MN IR

X M

! 13. M2#*6 countersunk hex screw
| 4 4 04Proxz% (NDH) TPU

t 14. 04 Pro bracket (ND filter) TPU
|1 043%%TPU

! 15. 04 bracket TPU

x3

x5

x5

x3

x2

X2

x2

x5

x5

x1

x4

x1

x1

X2

x4

x5

x1

x5

x5

x2

~

N e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e  — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — e — - =

DJI 04 R REE(CNCIN#E%)
LThe DJI 04 Frame Assembly Guide



